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CHAPTER 218. 

[Published April 8, 1862.] 

AN ACT to appropriate to the institute for the education of the 
blind, the sum of eight thousand eight hundred dollars, for the 
purpose of defraying the current expenses of the year. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin,  represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The sum of ($8,800) eight thousand 18,". 
eight hundred dollars is hereby appropriated to the in-
stitute for the education of the blind, out of any money 
in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, being 
payment in full for the current expenses of the ensuing 
year. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 5, 1862. 

CHAPTER 219. 

[Published April 8, 1862.] 

AN ACT to appropriate to the state reform school, the sum of six 
thousand dollars, for the purpose of defraying the expenses of 
the ensuing year. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as foll9ws : 

SECTION 1. The sum of sik thousand dollars is here- 1%000  
by appropriated to the state reform school, out of any 
money in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, 
being payment in full for defraying the current expen- 
ses of the ensuing year. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 5, 1862. 


